
	
Westbourne	Deanery	Prayer	Gatherings	for	2021		

	
These	informal	Gatherings	last	45	minutes,	with	30	minutes	of	Intercessory	Prayers	

for	each	of	our	Churches	and	communities.		All	welcome.	

	
	

  Date Time Venue Postcode 

Thurs 7th Jan 12 noon  Chidham Parish (St Mary’s Church) PO18 8TA 

Sat 16TH Jan 10 am Funtington Parish  (St. Andrew’s Church West 
Stoke) PO18 9BN 

Thurs 3rd Feb 12 noon Octagon Parish  (St Mary’s Church Compton) PO18 8JR 

Sat 20th Feb 10 am Southbourne Parish  (St John’s Church) PO10 8LB 
Thurs 4th 
March 12 noon Valley Parish (All Saints’ Church  East Dean) PO18 8JG 

Sat 20 th 
March 10 am Westbourne Parish  (St John the Baptist Church) PO10 8UL 

Thurs 8th April 12 noon Bosham Parish (Holy Trinity Church) PO18 8HX 

Sat 17th April 10 am Chidham Parish (St Mary’s Church) PO18 8TA 

Thurs 6th May 12 noon Funtington Parish (Senicotts Church) PO18 9AW 

Sat 15th May 10 am Octagon Parish  ( St Mary’s Church Stoughton)  PO18 9JU 

Thurs 3rd June 12 noon 
Southbourne Parish, St Nicholas Church, West 
Thorney  
Bring suitable ID to enable entry to this Army Base 

PO10 8DR 

Sat 19th June 10 am Valley Parish (Church of The Blessed Virgin Mary, 
Singleton) PO18 0EZ 

Thurs 1st July 12 noon Westbourne Parish (Woodmancote Church)  PO10 8RD 

Sat 17th July 10 am Bosham Parish (Holy Trinity Church) PO18 8HX 

Thurs 5 th Aug 12 noon Chidham Parish (St Mary’s Church) PO18 8TA 

Sat 21st Aug 10 am Funtington Parish (St Mary’s Church Funtington) PO18 9LH 

Thurs 2nd Sept 12 noon Octagon Parish (St. Paul’s Church  Stansted)  PO18 9DX 

Sat 18th Sept 10 am Southbourne Parish  (St John’s Church) PO10 8LB 

Thurs 7th Oct 12 noon Valley Parish (St Andrew’s Church West Dean) PO18 0QZ 

Sat 16th Oct 10 am Westbourne Parish (St John the Baptist Church) PO10 8UL 

Thurs 4th Nov 12 noon Bosham Parish (Holy Trinity Church) PO18 8HX 

Sat 20th   10 am Funtington Parish (St. Andrew’s Church West 
Stoke) PO18 9BN 

Thurs 2nd Dec 12 noon Octagon Parish (Christ Church  Forestside)  PO18 9DX 


